
5 NOVEMBER 

ACCOUNT 

TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Permanent appropriations
Civil List 

Debt services-

PAYMENTS 

Administration and management 
Contribution to Loans Redemption Account 
Interest 

Superannuation ... 

Miscellaneous 

Total, Permanent Appropriations 

Annual appropriations-
Administration-

General Administration
Accident Compensation 
Audit 
Broadcasting 
Building Performance Guarantee Corporation 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs (Programmes I to III) 
Legislative ... 
Prime Minister's Department .. . 
State Services Commission .. . 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation 

Law and Order
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 
Security Intelligence Service 

Government Services-
Government Printing Office . . . . .. 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VIII) ... . .. 

Stabiljsation
Stabilisation 

Total, Administration 

Carried forward ... 

Six Months Ended 30 September 1980 

$(000) 

2,194 

403,230 

27 
2,080 

55 
8 

345 
10,335 
23,227 
31,177 
4,113 

650 
30,088 
5,559 
4,905 
5,086 

598 
47,792 
63,007 

1,462 

14,257 

70,844 

$(000) 

1,961 

405,424 

38,426 

34,443* 

117,655 

112,859 

85,101 

64,867 

380,482 

380,482 

$(000) 

480,254 

480,254 

3243 

Six Months 
Ended 

30 September 
lffl 

$(000) 

1,651 

3,474 
60,000 

324,720 

388,194 

31,406 

22,125 

443,376 

20 
1,662 

74 
7 

280 
6,993 

18,482 
26,367 
3,722 

544 
22,637 
5,151 
4,146 
3,698 

93,783 

464 
37,178 
54,805 

1,033 

93,480 

13,526 

61,597 

75,123 

79,789 

342,175 

342,175 

*Includes payment made under Public Finance Act 1977, section 86 (2), Government guarantee in respect of the Timber Stockpile Ltd. 
$1,998,374. 


