## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## ACCOUNT

		PAY	MENTS					Six Months En	ded 30 Septembe	er <b>1980</b>	Six Months Ended 30 September 1979
								\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Permanent approp Civil List	priations- 	<del>_</del>	•••		•••		•••	•	1,961		1,651
Debt services—	_										
Administration		anagemer	nt				•••	2,194			3,474
Contribution				ount	•••	•••	•••				60,000
-	•••		•••	•••		•••		403,230			324,720
									405,424		388,194
_									,		
Superannuation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		38,426		31,406
Miscellaneous	•••			•••	•••	•••	•••		34,443*		22,125
	Total, Pe	rmanent	Appropr	iations	•••	•••				480,254	443,376
Annual appropria Administration- General Adm	_										
Accident C						•••		27			20
A 11.	-				•••	•••	•••	2.080			1,662
Broadcastir			•••			•••		55			74
Building Pe					•••	•••	•••	8			7
Commission				•••	•••	•••	•••	345			280
Customs	•••					•••	•••	10,335			6,993
Inland Rev	enue				•••	•••	•••	23,227			18,482
Internal Af	fairs (Pro	grammes	I to III)		•••		•••	31,177			26,367
Legislative				•••	•••			4,113			3,722
Prime Mini	ster's De	partment		•••	•••		•••	650			544
State Service		nission			•••	•••	•••	30,088	•		22,637
Statistics			•••	•••	•••		•••	5,559			5,151
Treasury		•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	4,905			4,146
Valuation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	5,086			3,698
Law and Ord	Jan								117,655		93,783
Crown Law						•••		598			464
Justice			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	47,792			37,178
Police	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	63,007			54,805
Security Int	elligence	Service				•••	•••	1,462			1,033
_	_								112,859		93,480
Government S								14.055			
Governmen Works and	it Printing Develo	g Omce pment ()	 Program	mes I,	п, ïv.	vi, vii.	and	14,257			13,526
		`		•••			•••	70,844			61,597
									85,101		75,123
Stabilisation— Stabilisation									64,867		79,789
			. •						<u> </u>		·
	Iotal, A	dministra	tion	•••	•••	•••	•••		380,482		342,175

Carried forward	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	380,482	480,254	342,175
							***************************************	

<sup>\*</sup>Includes payment made under Public Finance Act 1977, section 86 (2), Government guarantee in respect of the Timber Stockpile Ltd. \$1,998,374.